


2024 Judges:
Dee Dee Douglas, Susan
Robinson, Kennis Fairfax

Weekend High Points

Friday: ***Paid Trail Practice starts at 10:30 am***

Show Starts at 12 pm
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22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

***All Breed Walk Trot Trail

Walk Trot Trail 18 & Under

Non-Pro Walk Trot Trail

***All Breed Trail

Youth Trail 18 & Under

Open Trail

Non-Pro Trail

Non-Pro Walk Trot Ranch Horse Trail
Ranch Horse Trail

Youth Ranch Horse Trail

***All Breed Ranch Horse Trail

Non-Pro Walk Trot Ranch Horse Pleasure
Open Ranch Horse Pleasure (incentive $$)
Youth Ranch Horse Pleasure

***All Breed Ranch Horse Pleasure
Non-Pro Walk Trot Ranch Horse Riding
Open Ranch Horse Riding

Youth Ranch Horse Riding

***All Breed Ranch Riding

Open Western Riding

Open Ranch Conformation

Open Nez Perce Stake Race (incentive $$)
Youth Nez Perce Stake Race 18 & Under
Non-Pro Nez Perce Stake Race

MApHA Jr Games Stake Race "

Walk Trot Nez Perce Stake Race 10 & Under
Non-Pro Walk Trot Nez Perce Stake Race
***All Breed Open Poles

Saturday, 8:00 am

29.
30.

3L

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37-
38.
39.

40.

41.

42.

Hunter In Hand Stallions
Non-Pro Hunter In Hand Stallions
Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings
Non-Pro Hunter In Hand Geldings
Hunter In Hand Geldings

Youth Hunter In Hand Mares
Non-Pro Hunter In Hand Mares
Hunter In Hand Mares

Junior (2 & Under) Stallions
Senior (3 & Over) Stallions
Performance Halter Stallions
Grand & Reserve Stallions
***All Breed All Age Stallions
Non-Pro Halter Stallions

Junior (2 & Under) Geldings
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3 Judges

4 Sets of

Points!!

43.
44.

45.
46.
47
48.
49.
50.

51.

52.
53-
54-
55-
56.
57
58.
59-
60.

61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.

72.
73-
74-
75-
76.
77-
78.
79-
8o.

81.

82.
83.
84.
85.

Ingham County Fairgrounds — North End ~ Mason, Michigan

Senior (3 & Over) Geldings (incentive $$)
Performance Halter Geldings

Grand & Reserve Geldings

***All Breed All Age Geldings

Youth Halter Geldings

Non-Pro Halter Geldings

Junior (2 & Under) Mares

Senior (3 & Over) Mares (incentive $3$)
Performance Halter Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares

***All Breed All Age Mares

Youth Halter Mares

Non-Pro Halter Mares

Youth Most Colorful at Halter

Non-Pro Most Colorful at Halter

Most Colorful at Halter

***All Breed Showmanship

Youth Western Showmanship 18 & Under
Novice Youth Western Showmanship 18 & Under
***All Breed Walk Trot Showmanship
Walk Trot Showmanship 18 & Under
Non-Pro Western Showmanship

Novice Non-Pro Western Showmanship
Limited Non-Pro Western Showmanship
Masters Non-Pro Western Showmanship
Youth English Showmanship 18 & Under
Lead Line 6 & Under

***All Breed English Pleasure

Youth Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under
Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under
Senior Hunter Under Saddle (incentive $3)
***All Breed Walk Trot English Pleasure
Walk Trot Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under
Non-Pro Walk Trot Hunter Under Saddle
3 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle
Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle

Novice Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
Limited Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
Masters Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
Junior Hunter Under Saddle (incentive $$)
***All Breed Walk Trot English Equitation
Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under
Non-Pro Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation
***All Breed English Equitation

Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation
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Ingham County Fairgrounds — North End ~ Mason, Michigan

Saturday continued
86. Novice Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation

87. Limited Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation

88. Masters Non-Pro Hunt Seat Equitation

89. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under

90. Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under
o1. Open Camas Prairie Stump Race (incentive $$)
92. Youth Camas Prairie Stump Race 18 & Under
93. Non-Pro Camas Prairie Stump Race

94. MApHA Jr Games Stump Race "

95. Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race 10 & Under
96. Non-Pro Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stump Race
97. ***All Breed Open Barrels

Sunday, 8:00 a.m.

98. Open Figure 8 Stakes

99. Youth Figure 8 Stakes 18 & Under

100. Non-Pro Figure 8 Stakes

101. ***All Breed Open Figure 8 Stakes

102. Non-Pro Walk Trot Figure 8 Stakes

103. Walk Trot Figure Eight Stakes 10 & Under

104. Walk Trot Keyhole 10 & Under
105. Non-Pro Walk Trot Keyhole
106. Open Keyhole

107. Youth Keyhole 18 & Under
108. Non-Pro Keyhole

109. ***All Breed Open Keyhole
no. Open Reining

Double
Regional
Points!!!

For MApHA

Members

Sunday Continued

114.

115.

16.

17.

18.

19.
120.

121.

AA: Open to horses aged 4 - 7 years. Entry fee: $10 per
class. Entry fees accumulate from all shows and will be

***All Breed Walk Trot Western Horsemanship
Walk Trot Western Horsemanship 18 & Under
Non-Pro Walk Trot Western Horsemanship
***All Breed Western Pleasure

Junior Western Pleasure (incentive $$)

***All Breed Walk Trot Western Pleasure

Walk Trot Western Pleasure 18 & Under
Non-Pro Walk Trot Western Pleasure

. 3Yr. Old Snaffle Bit Western Pleasure

. Non-Pro Western Pleasure

. Novice Non-Pro Western Pleasure

. Limited Non-Pro Western Pleasure

. Masters Non-Pro Western Pleasure

. Senior Western Pleasure (incentive $$)

. Youth Western Pleasure 18 & Under

. Novice Youth Western Pleasure 18 & Under
. Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

. Novice Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

. Limited Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

. Masters Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

. ***All Breed Western Horsemanship

. Youth Western Horsemanship 18 & Under

. Novice Youth Western Horsemanship 18 & Under

paid out to placings at the Classic show.

Office & Entry Fees
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CLASSES OPEN TO APPALOOSA ENTRIES ONLY.

Office Charge - $10/Horse Shown
Appaloosa Blanket Fee - $125 (One Horse or One Rider)

(ApHC Fees & Stalls Are Not Included in the Blanket Fee!)
Youth/Non-Pro Entry: $25 per Class Plus $4 ApHC Fee/Class
Open Entry: $25 per Class Plus $8 ApHC Fee/Class
***All Breed Entry Fee: $12 per class. Show to 2 judges; open to all breeds and all age
exhibitors; walk trot entries cannot cross enter walk trot canter classes.

No arrivals before Noon on May 9", 2024
Please Make Checks Payable to the MApHA ~No Refunds!

Show Information:

. Lunch breaks will be announced throughout the show.
Stall Fees:

$65/Stall

$20/day trailer-in (infield only with cleaning required prior to
departure)

For Reservations, Please Contact:
Sharon Clark
(517)589-9711
appaloosastalls@yahoo.com

Camping Fees: $35/night/space

Directions
Ingham County Fairgrounds 700 E Ash St Mason M| 48854
Area Hotels

Best Western-Okemos
517-349-8700

Mention the MI Appaloosa Club and receive a
discounted room rate.

Show Information, Please
Contact:

Brad Stirling — (810)790-0709
Visit Our Website:
www.michappclub.com

The MApHA and the Ingham County Fairgrounds are not responsible for accidents, injuries, lost/damaged or stolen property.
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2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Walk Trot Trail Classes (1-3)
Show Date: 05-10-2024
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. Work Gate Left Hand, Back L
. Jog out of chute and over poles
. Jog serpentine over poles Extended Jog
. Continue jogging over poles
. Walk over bridge and into Box
. Turn 360 Left Leg Yield
. Walk Front feed out of box and Side Pass 1 side of

box right. Lead Change
. Walk over pole and exit arena Back

Marker

Lope

Sidepass

[T/3-26]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Trail Classes (4-7)
Show Date: 05-10-2024
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Work Gate Left Hand, Back L

Jog out of chute and over poles

Lope left lead over poles Extended Jog
Jog serpentine over poles
Lope right lead over poles
Walk over bridge and into Box Leg Yield

Lope

Turn 360 Left Eocnd Yy
Walk Front feed out of box and Side Pass 2 sides of ca ange
box right. Back
Walk over pole and exit arena Maricer
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Sidepass

[T/3-26]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

All Ranch Trail (WT to EXT Trot at lope)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

Work gate right hand, back through chute
Side Pass right over pole, 180 turn right
Trot over poles Extended Jog
Canter Right lead over poles to drag
Drag log right at walk or trot
Extended Trot to Mail box. Check for Mail. Leg Yield
Extended Trot thru Serpentine cones to bridge
Walk on to bridge, stop, walk off bridge into box

Lope

Lead Change
Turn 360 Left Back

COXONIO A WN=

-_—

Walk out of box, Stop, dismount, ground tie. pick up
right hind foot
. Lead horse from arena at a walk. Sidepass

Marker

-_—
—

[T/3-26]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros
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2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Walk Trot Ranch Riding
Show Date: 05-10-2024
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Walk Note: The drawn description of this
Extended trot pattern is only intended for the
Stop general depiction of the pattern.
side pass log left Exhibitors should utilize the arena
Tiot space to best exhibit their horses.

. Extend trot at top of arena through serpentine
. Extended trot right square corner.

. Return to regular trot

. regular trot 2 left square corners.

|0. Stop and back
(1. 180 turn to right
2. Trot

©Co~No O wNn =

[RR/AQHA-10]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros
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2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Ranch Riding (All Except Walk Trot)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

OPTIONAL
CATTLE
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2.

Walk Note: The drawn description of this
Extended trot pattern is only intended for the
Stop general depiction of the pattern.

side pass log left Exhibitors should utilize the arena
Trot space to best exhibit their horses.
Lope right lead

Extended Lope (right lead)

Collect lope and change leads (simple or flying)

Lope left lead

. Stop and back

180 turn to right
Trot

[RR/AQHA-10]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Western Riding
Show Date: 05-10-2024
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Walk and jog over log.

Transition to lope and lope around end.

First line change.

Second line change.

Third line change.

Fourth line change and lope around the end of the arena.
First crossing change.

Second crossing change.

. Lope over log.

10. Third crossing change.

© 0o E R e

11. Fourth crossing change.
12. Lope up the center, stop and back.

[WR/OP-1]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 MApHA Show Sponsors

Season High Point Youth 18&U Spring Show
High Point & Res. Open Gymkhana
Kerry Ellis & Family

Spring Show
When protecting your High Point & Res. Novice Non Pro
Country Estate, the
EXPERIENCE In Memory of Carol Ferguson
MATTERS.
Call the Fuerstenau Burkett
Agency today!

(517) 321-9100
FBInsAgent.com
aburket@fbinsmi.com

Mary Ann Davis

Reserve High Point Masters Non Pro Sponsor

Season High Point Masters Non Pro

Spring Show High Point Youth Walk-Trot Dazey Sue & Katie Rose Performance horses

LAND
VISIONS

Season Reserve High Point Youth Walk-Trot PERFORMANCE HORSES LLC

Season Res. High Point All Breed Walk-Trot

Steve Geyer (517) 655-6343
3040 Dietz Rd. + Williamston, Ml 4889

e AUGHIONET T ™

11 Orl, Vi

—

www. GeyerFamSer OMm

Friends of MApHA Sponsors

@ Kerry Ellis & Family
EQUIDERMA

THE MOST COVETED PRODUCTS IN THE BARN

In Memory of Carol Ferguson




2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Showmanship (All except Walk Trot)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

©

1.Trot from A to B.
2.Trot around cone B.
3.Trotto C.
4. At C stop and perform a 360 degree turn.
5.Back a half circle to the judge and set up for
inspection. Marker
6.When dismissed perform a 270 degree turn.
7.Trot to D.
8.At D make a turn to the right.
9.Trot until even with B.
10. At B stop.
11. Pattern complete exit arena at a walk

Judge

[S/3-3]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Showmanship (Walk Trot)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

Be ready at A.

1. Walk to and around B.
2. Trot from B, around C and to judge.
3. Stop and set up for inspection.

4. When dismissed perform 270 turn
5. exit arena at a trot.

Marker
Judge

[S/1-36]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Hunt Seat Equitaion (Walk Trot)

Show Date: 05-10-2024

Be ready before A.

. Walk to A.

. Sitting trot from A to B.
. Posting trot on the left diagonal from B to C.

1
2
3
4. Stop at C and back one horse length.
5.
6
7
8

Posting trot on the right diagonal to D.

. Stop at D.

. 90 degree turn right on forehand
. exit arena at posting trot

Pattern Provided by:
MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.

Extended Trot
Canter

Leg Yield
Lead Change
Back

Marker
Sidepass
Hand Gallop

[HSE/WT-35]



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Hunt Seat Equitaion (All except Walk Trot)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

1. Sitting trot A to B

2. Stop at B and perform a 90 degree turn to the left on the Extended T rot
torehand Canter
8. Posting trot on the left diagonal in a half circle to C Leg Y ield
4. At C change diagonals and posting trot a half circle to D

5. At D canter on the left lead in a halt circle to C and continue
in a halt circle to B

6. Stop at B and back 4 steps Marker
7. Perform a 270 degree turn to the right on the hindquarters Sidepass

Lead Change
Back

Pattern Provided by:
MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.
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2024 M ApHA Spring Show
Reining
Show Date: 05-10-2024

REINING PATTERN 2
N
A
X X
YiY
A
JIA|
"y FINISH START [
w
A

Horses may walk or jog to the center of arena. Horses must walk or stop prior
to starting pattern. Beginning at the center of the arena facing the left wall or
fence.

|. Beginning on the right lead, complete three circles to the right: the first circle
small and slow; the next two circles large and fast. Change leads at the
center of the arena.

2. Complete three circles to the left: the first circle small and slow; the next two
circles large and fast. Change leads at the center of the arena.

3. Continue around previous circle to the right. At the top of the circle, run
down the middle to the far end of the arena past the end marker and do a
right rollback—no hesitation.

4, Run up the middle to the opposite end of the arena past the end marker and
do a left rollback—no hesitation.

5. Run past the center marker and do a sliding stop. Back up to the center of
the arena or at least ten feet (three meters). Hesitate.

6. Complete four spins to the right. Hesitate.

7. Complete four spins to the left, Hesitate to demonstrate the completion of
the pattern.

[RIAQHAP-2]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.



2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Western Horsemanship (Walk Trot)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

1. Walk A to B.

2. At B jog.

3. Jog a circle at B and continue to C.
4. At C extend the jog to D.

5. At D stop and back 4 steps.

6. Turn 90 degrees to the right.

—_ 7. Exit arena at a jog

\

Extended Jog
Lope
Leg Yield [T

Lead Change

Back <l33

-

Marker @

Sidepass . - — -«

[WH/WT-11]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros
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2024 M ApHA Spring Show

Western Horsemanship (All except Walk Trot)
Show Date: 05-10-2024

A

Be ready at A.

Lope on the left lead to B.

Walk B to C.

Lope on the right lead to D.

Lope a large fast circle to the right. Extended Jog
Lope a small slow circle to the right. Lope
Stop at D and perform a 180 degree spin to the left. Leg Yield
Extend the jog to B. Lead Change

Stop at B and back to C.

I o e

Back

. . . Mark
Follow the instructions of your ring steward. arker

Sidepass

[WH/3-1]
Pattern Provided by:

MApPHA Non Pros

©2024 HorseShowPatterns.com. All Rights Reserved.
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